455FL

//

23820000000

i
!
3
4
SERVICE PARTS
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 5100 | Frame, Stainless 15 7122 | Bushing (2 req.)
2 2021 | Mirror 16 99260545 | Tinnerman Clip (4 req.)
3 | 97013488P | Door Back Assembly 17 99111058 | Light Lens (2 req.)
4 7145 | Screw, #4-24 x 1/8” 18 99111041 | End Cap (4 req.)
5 7188 | Magnet Plate 19 99160394 | Screw, #6-32 x 5/8*
6 . Hinge Pin (4 req.)
7 | 97013487F | Body Assembly 20 7106 | Magnet
8 3450P | Wire Box Caver 21 7189 | Bumper (2 req.)
9 1515 | Socket, Top (2 req.) 22 7005 | Shelf (2 req.)
10 1514 | Socket, Bottorn (2 req.) 23 3330 | Shelf Bracket (4 req.)
i 1500 | Ballast 52 req.; 24 7154 | Mounting Screw,
12 99270553 | Starter (2 req, #8x 1%* (4 req.)
13 71 Screw, #8 x ¥%2* (6 req.) 25 99030247 | Switch
14 7143 | Screw, #6 x %* (10 req.) 26 99271149 { Receptacle

* Standard hardware - may be purchased locally.

** Not shown.

Order re?\lgzemem parts by “PART NO” - NOT
Y NO.”

by “KE




